greater impact on results. For all lines of business, inflation impacts the underlying development of the claim’s severity.

Sensitivities

The liability for incurred claims is sensitive to the key assumptions in the table below. Quantification of the sensitivity of
certain assumptions such as legislative changes or uncertainty in the estimation process have not been estimated, due to
lack of reliable estimates.

The following sensitivity analysis shows the impact on gross and net liabilities, profit before tax and equity for reasonably
likely deviations in key assumptions, leaving other assumptions unchanged (refer note 2.1 Insurance contracts). The
correlation of assumptions is expected to have significant effects in determining the ultimate estimates. To demonstrate
the impact caused by changes in individual assumption, assumptions have been changed individually. Movements in
these assumptions are non-linear. The method used for deriving sensitivity information and significant assumptions is
unchanged since the previous reporting period.

NOKm
Change in

assumptions

Impact on profit
before tax gross

of reinsurance

Impact on profit
before tax net of

reinsurance

Impact on equity
gross of

reinsurance

Impact on equity
net of

reinsurance

2024

Weighted average term to settlement 10.0 % 145 113 109 85

Expected loss 10.0 % (1,207) (1,033) (905) (775)

Inflation rate 1.0 % (452) (334) (339) (250)

Change in CR 1.0 % (118) (118) (88) (88)

Weighted average term to settlement -10.0 % (149) (116) (112) (87)

Expected loss -10.0 % 1,207 1,033 905 775

Inflation rate -1.0 % 415 311 312 233

Change in CR -1.0 % 118 118 88 88

2023

Weighted average term to settlement 10.0 % 113 82 85 62

Expected loss 10.0 % (982) (812) (736) (609)

Inflation rate 1.0 % (401) (280) (301) (210)

Change in CR 1.0 % (94) (94) (70) (70)

Weighted average term to settlement -10.0 % (115) (84) (87) (63)

Expected loss -10.0 % 982 812 736 609

Inflation rate -1.0 % 366 260 274 195

Change in CR -1.0 % 94 94 70 70

Sensitivity of underwriting risk is stressed by adjusting future claims expenses, including claims handling costs with +/-
10% of the projected claims expenses. Applied stress factors may arise from inaccurate assessment of the risks
associated with the written insurance policies or from uncontrollable factors.

Sensitivity of reserve risk is stressed by adjusting the expected time to settlement with +/- 10%, resulting in
correspondingly different discounting effects. The applied stress factor may arise from failure to understand the claims
development pattern or changes in risk, causing the future claims development pattern to differ from the historic